
Current

Gross Extra Gross Extra Gross Extra

TMBC 70,298 72,818 2,520 73,394 3,096 74,669 4,371

Schools 26,450 27,598 1,148 28,014 1,564 27,978 1,529

TOTAL 96,748 100,416 3,668 101,408 4,660 102,647 5,900

TMBC 70,298 72,900 2,602 73,083 2,785 73,949 3,651

Schools 26,450 27,632 1,183 27,790 1,340 27,661 1,212

TOTAL 96,748 100,532 3,784 100,873 4,125 101,610 4,863

General Pay award 2.5% 2,419

New scale + inflation

Total 2019/20  (additional) 2,419

Cumulative growth 2,419

Base Pay 72,717

Incremental Drift 0

Inflation @ 2.5% 1,818

Total 2020/21 (Additional) 1,818

Cumulative growth 4,237

Base Pay 74,535

Incremental Drift 0

Inflation @ 2.5% 1,863

Total 2021/22  (Additional) 1,863

Cumulative growth 6,100

0 548

8,874 10,356

2,576 2,612

2,576 3,160

2,513 3,070

6,298 7,195

103,045 103,943

100,532 100,873

0 535

2,513 2,535

3,784 4,125

3,784 4,125

3,784 4,125

Option A Option B

£000s £000s

101,610

1,223

2,757

3,980

Option C

£000s

4,863

4,863

12,767

2019/20

APPENDIX 6 - Summary of Options

Assimilate then Increment

Increment then Assimilate

Incremental costs in future years:

Rough estimates of potential  future year pressures from pay scale change, 

incremental drift and inflationary uplift

(Based on increment then assimilate) 

Figures below include TMBC and Schools Staff

2019/20

2020/21

2021/22

8,843

105,590

1,254

2,671

3,925

4,863



SCP £ per 

annum

£ per 

hour*

Grades

Number of 

increment

s per 

Grade

New 

SCP

£ per 

annum

£ per 

hour*

Old 

SCP[s]

Headco

unt per 

Grade

Grade
New 

SCP

£ per 

annum

Headco

unt per 

Grade

Cost per 

SCP 

£000

Number of 

increments 

per Grade

Headroom 

Difference
Grade

New 

SCP

£ per 

annum

Headcount 

per Grade

Cost per 

SCP 

£000

Number of 

increment

s per 

Grade

Headroom 

Difference
Grade

New 

SCP

£ per 

annum

Headcount 

per Grade

Cost per 

SCP

Number of 

increments 

per Grade

Headroom 

Difference

6 £16,394 £8.72

7 £16,495 £8.78

8 £16,626 £8.85 Grade A

9 £16,755 £8.92 -

10 £16,863 £8.97

11 £17,007 £9.05 Grade B

12 £17,173 £9.14

13 £17,391 £9.25 -

14 £17,681 £9.41 Grade C

15 £17,972 £9.56

16 £18,319 £9.75

17 £18,672 £9.94 Grade D 1

18 £18,870 £10.04 7 £19,554 £10.41 18 7 £19,554 11,633 7 £19,554 - 7 £19,554 11,633

19 £19,446 £10.35 8 £19,945 £10.61 19 8 £19,945 - 8 £19,945 11,866 Grade D 8 £19,945 -

20 £19,819 £10.55 9 £20,344 £10.83 20 9 £20,344 1,097 9 £20,344 - 9 £20,344 -

10 £20,751 £11.04 10 £20,751 1,525 10 £20,751 - 10 £20,751 - 3

21 £20,541 £10.93 11 £21,166 £11.26 21 Grade E 11 £21,166 - 11 £21,166 2,697 11 £21,166 2,697

22 £21,074 £11.21 12 £21,589 £11.49 22 12 £21,589 2,516 12 £21,589 2,516 12 £21,589 2,516

13 £22,021 £11.72 13 £22,021 1,466 13 £22,021 - 13 £22,021 -

23 £21,693 £11.54 14 £22,462 23 14 £22,462 15,453 14 £22,462 16,949 Grade E 14 £22,462 16,949

24 £22,401 £11.92 15 £22,911 £12.19 24 15 £22,911 - 15 £22,911 - - 15 £22,911 -

16 £23,369 £12.44 16 £23,369 1,171 16 £23,369 - - 16 £23,369 - 2

25 £23,111 £12.30 17 £23,836 £12.68 25 17 £23,836 - 17 £23,836 - - 17 £23,836 1,195

18 £24,313 £12.94 Grade F 18 £24,313 1,994 18 £24,313 - - 18 £24,313 -

26 £23,866 £12.70 19 £24,799 £13.20 26 19 £24,799 - 19 £24,799 3,277 19 £24,799 2,034

27 £24,657 £13.12 20 £25,295 £13.46 27 20 £25,295 1,352 20 £25,295 1,352 Grade F 20 £25,295 1,352

21 £25,801 £13.73 21 £25,801 883 21 £25,801 - 21 £25,801 -

28 £25,463 £13.55 22 £26,317 £14.00 28 22 £26,317 11,046 22 £26,317 11,946 22 £26,317 11,946 -

29 £26,470 £14.09 23 £26,999 £14.37 29 23 £26,999 - 23 £26,999 - 23 £26,999 -

30 £27,358 £14.56 24 £27,905 £14.85 30 Grade G 24 £27,905 765 24 £27,905 765 24 £27,905 765

31 £28,221 £15.02 25 £28,785 £15.32 31 25 £28,785 1,330 25 £28,785 1,330 Grade G 25 £28,785 1,330

32 £29,055 £15.46 26 £29,636 £15.77 32 26 £29,636 8,129 26 £29,636 8,129 26 £29,636 8,129

33 £29,909 £15.92 27 £30,507 £16.23 33 27 £30,507 - 27 £30,507 - 27 £30,507 -

34 £30,756 £16.37 28 £31,371 £16.69 34 28 £31,371 1,253 28 £31,371 1,253 28 £31,371 - 2

35 £31,401 £16.71 29 £32,029 £17.04 35 Grade H 29 £32,029 1,455 29 £32,029 1,455 29 £32,029 817

36 £32,233 £17.15 30 £32,878 £17.50 36 30 £32,878 1,611 30 £32,878 1,611 Grade H 30 £32,878 345

37 £33,136 £17.63 31 £33,799 £17.99 37 31 £33,799 7,695 31 £33,799 7,695 31 £33,799 3,212 -

38 £34,106 £18.15 32 £34,788 £18.51 38 32 £34,788 - 32 £34,788 - 32 £34,788 8,207

39 £35,229 £18.75 33 £35,934 £19.12 39 Grade I 33 £35,934 941 33 £35,934 941 Grade H+ 33 £35,934 1,389

40 £36,153 £19.24 34 £36,876 £19.62 40 34 £36,876 2,028 34 £36,876 2,028 34 £36,876 - 3

41 £37,107 £19.75 35 £37,849 £20.14 41 35 £37,849 4,732 35 £37,849 4,732 35 £37,849 3,107

42 £38,052 £20.25 36 £38,813 £20.65 42 36 £38,813 - - 36 £38,813 - - Grade I 36 £38,813 -

43 £39,002 £20.75 37 £39,782 £21.17 43 37 £39,782 - 37 £39,782 - 37 £39,782 - 2

44 £39,961 £21.26 38 £40,760 £21.69 44 Grade J 38 £40,760 704 38 £40,760 704 Grade I+ 38 £40,760 3,361

45 £40,858 £21.74 39 £41,675 £22.18 45 39 £41,675 660 39 £41,675 660 39 £41,675 - 4

46 £41,846 £22.27 40 £42,683 £22.71 46 40 £42,683 3,517 40 £42,683 3,517 Grade J 40 £42,683 1,614

47 £42,806 £22.78 41 £43,662 £23.23 47 41 £43,662 - - 41 £43,662 - - 41 £43,662 - 1

48 £43,757 £23.28 42 £44,632 £23.75 48 42 £44,632 - - 42 £44,632 - - Grade J + 42 £44,632 3,476

49 £44,697 £23.79 43 £45,591 £24.26 49 43 £45,591 - - 43 £45,591 - - 43 £45,591 - 3

50 £43,484 £23.14 Grade K 3 44 £44,354 £23.60 50 44 £44,354 - 44 £44,354 - 44 £46,634 156

51 £45,720 £24.33 45 £46,634 £24.82 51 Grade K 45 £46,634 156 Grade K 45 £46,634 156 Grade K 45 £47,894 -

46 £49,154

52 £47,958 £25.52 46 £48,917 £26.03 52 46 £48,917 2,284 46 £48,917 2,284 47 £50,417 2,365 -

53 £50,337 £26.79 Grade L 3 47 £51,344 £27.32 53 47 £51,344 - 47 £51,344 - 48 £51,344 -

49 £53,314

54 £53,247 £28.33 48 £54,312 £28.90 54 Grade L 48 £54,312 144 Grade L 48 £54,312 144 Grade L 50 £55,284 147

55 £56,159 £29.88 49 £57,282 £30.48 55 49 £57,282 2,048 49 £57,282 2,048 51 £57,282 2,048 -

56 £58,373 £31.06 Grade M 3 50 £59,540 £31.68 56 50 £59,540 - 50 £59,540 - 52 £59,540 -

53 £61,595

57 £61,397 £32.67 51 £62,625 £33.33 57 Grade M 51 £62,625 - Grade M 51 £62,625 - Grade M 54 £63,650 -

58 £64,419 £34.28 52 £65,707 £34.97 58 52 £65,707 1,048 52 £65,707 1,048 55 £65,707 1,048 -

59 £67,613 £35.98 Grade N 3 53 £68,965 £36.70 59 53 £68,965 - 53 £68,965 - 56 £68,965 -

57 £71,565

60 £71,434 £38.01 54 £72,863 £38.77 60 Grade N 54 £72,863 - Grade N 54 £72,863 - Grade N 58 £74,165 -

61 £75,258 £40.05 55 £76,763 £40.85 61 55 £76,763 307 55 £76,763 307 59 £76,763 307 -

100,416 100,873 101,610 

Option COption BOption A

Grade F

Grade G

Grade G

Grade F

Grade E

Grade D

Grade E

Grade H

Grade H

Grade I

Grade I

Grade J

-

658 -

Grade J

297

366

142

89

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

4

5

4

4

£19,171
Grade D

6 £19,171 £10.20 16/17 6

Grade C

5

Grade C

5 £18,795

6

Grade C

5 £18,795 £10.00

6 £19,171

£18,7955

Grade B
3 £18,065 £9.61 10/11 3

4 £18,426 £9.81 12/13 4 £18,426

£18,795

£18,065

Grade B

3 £18,065302

1,704

2 £17,711

Grade B

3 £18,065

4 £18,426

-

2,012

222

Grade A

1 £17,364137

2,341

-2

2 £17,711

Grade A

1 £17,364

1 April 2018 - 31 March 2019 1 April 2019 - 31 March 2020

-

2,481

621 -621

Grade A
1 £17,364 £9.24 6/7 1

2 £17,711 £9.42 8/9 2 £17,711

4
£17,364

3

2

2

2

2

7

8

4

5

4

4

3

3

3

3

1023

614

39

29

12

4,981

-

241

-

621

222

241

658

1023

614

297

366

142

89

39

29

12

3

-

-

-

-

-

£19,171

-

2

3

3

4

4

-

2

3

-

-

3

3

3

614

297

77

65

29

3 -

-

-

2

2

2

4

621

222

241

658

137

2,341

302

1,704

4,981

-

-

-

4

222

241

658

1023

614

297

366

142

89

4,981

-

4 £18,426

3

29

12

3

6

6

6

6

5

4

4

4

4

4

39

29

12

3

143

223

60

1,023

3

3

6

5

4

5

4

39

14/15



Grade SCP
£ per 

annum

Total Cost 

£
No. of staff New SCP

£ per 

annum
Total Cost £

% 

Increase
New SCP

£ per 

annum
Total Cost £

% 

Increase

6 16,394 129,091 38 02 17,711 139,462 8.03% 01 17,364 136,729 5.92%

7 16,495 277,590 82 02 17,711 298,054 7.37% 02 17,711 298,054 7.37%

8 16,626 215,564 61 02 17,711 229,631 6.53% 02 17,711 229,631 6.53%

9 16,755 1,715,780 440 02 17,711 1,813,678 5.71% 02 17,711 1,813,678 5.71%

10 16,863 281,713 28 04 18,426 307,824 9.27% 03 18,065 301,793 7.13%

11 17,007 270,936 24 04 18,426 293,542 8.34% 04 18,426 293,542 8.34%

12 17,173 1,314,499 170 04 18,426 1,410,409 7.30% 04 18,426 1,410,409 7.30%

13 17,391 227,540 11 05 18,795 245,909 8.07% 05 18,795 245,909 8.07%

14 17,681 644,088 34 05 18,795 684,669 6.30% 05 18,795 684,669 6.30%

15 17,972 3,873,392 196 05 18,795 4,050,768 4.58% 05 18,795 4,050,768 4.58%

16 18,319 747,750 46 07 19,554 802,139 6.74% 06 19,171 786,428 4.65%

17 18,672 908,427 54 07 19,554 956,081 4.72% 07 19,554 956,081 4.72%

18 18,870 9,482,059 558 07 19,554 9,874,744 3.62% 07 19,554 9,874,744 3.62%

19 19,446 1,041,134 51 09 20,344 1,097,417 4.62% 09 20,344 1,097,417 4.62%

20 19,819 1,445,521 86 10 20,751 1,524,898 4.70% 11 21,166 1,555,395 6.80%

21 20,541 2,394,179 128 12 21,589 2,516,330 5.10% 12 21,589 2,516,330 5.10%

22 21,074 1,402,741 66 13 22,021 1,465,776 4.49% 14 22,462 1,495,130 6.59%

23 21,693 14,924,404 692 14 22,462 15,453,462 3.54% 14 22,462 15,453,462 3.54%

24 22,401 1,114,416 44 16 23,369 1,171,169 4.32% 17 23,836 1,194,574 6.41%

25 23,111 1,895,480 74 18 24,313 1,994,064 5.20% 19 24,799 2,033,924 7.30%

26 23,866 1,275,222 55 20 25,295 1,351,577 5.99% 20 25,295 1,351,577 5.99%

27 24,657 843,385 36 21 25,801 882,515 4.64% 22 26,317 900,165 6.73%

28 25,463 10,687,711 405 22 26,317 11,046,164 3.35% 22 26,317 11,046,164 3.35%

29 26,470 723,102 22 24 27,905 764,811 5.42% 24 27,905 764,811 5.42%

30 27,358 1,263,627 38 25 28,785 1,329,538 5.22% 25 28,785 1,329,538 5.22%

31 28,221 838,690 26 26 29,636 880,741 5.01% 26 29,636 880,741 5.01%

32 29,055 7,106,629 211 26 29,636 7,248,738 2.00% 26 29,636 7,248,738 2.00%

33 29,909 760,011 21 28 31,371 800,497 4.89% 28 31,371 800,497 4.89%

34 30,756 977,341 57 29 32,029 1,017,793 4.14% 29 32,029 1,017,793 4.14%

35 31,401 879,333 30 30 32,878 920,694 4.70% 30 32,878 920,694 4.70%

36 32,233 616,134 15 31 33,799 646,068 4.86% 31 33,799 646,068 4.86%

37 33,136 6,314,330 153 31 33,799 6,440,670 2.00% 31 33,799 6,440,670 2.00%

33 29,909 430,064 11 28 31,371 452,973 4.89% 28 31,371 452,973 4.89%

34 30,756 419,421 11 29 32,029 436,781 4.14% 29 32,029 436,781 4.14%

35 31,401 659,500 16 30 32,878 690,521 4.70% 30 32,878 690,521 4.70%

36 32,233 317,332 8 31 33,799 332,749 4.86% 31 33,799 332,749 4.86%

37 33,136 260,977 8 31 33,799 275,451 2.00% 31 33,799 275,451 2.00%

38 34,106 135,025 3 33 35,934 142,262 5.36% 33 35,934 142,262 5.36%

39 35,229 1,361,781 33 34 36,876 1,389,033 4.68% 34 36,876 1,389,033 4.68%

38 34,106 757,642 18 33 35,934 798,250 5.36% 33 35,934 798,250 5.36%

39 35,229 610,187 27 34 36,876 638,714 4.68% 34 36,876 638,714 4.68%

40 36,153 524,807 11 35 37,849 549,427 4.69% 35 37,849 549,427 4.69%

41 37,107 4,100,451 86 35 37,849 4,182,445 2.00% 35 37,849 4,182,445 2.00%

42 38,052 0 0 0 0

43 39,002 673,393 14 38 40,760 703,745 4.51% 38 40,760 703,745 4.51%

44 39,961 632,821 12 39 41,675 659,963 4.29% 39 41,675 659,963 4.29%

45 40,858 431,350 8 40 42,683 450,617 4.47% 40 42,683 450,617 4.47%

46 41,846 3,005,797 55 40 42,683 3,065,919 2.00% 40 42,683 3,065,919 2.00%

47 42,806 0 0 0 0

48 43,757 0 0 0 0

49 44,697 0 0 0 0

50 43,484 145,452 3 45 46,634 155,988 7.24% 45 46,634 155,988 7.24%

51 45,720 242,000 4 46 48,917 258,923 6.99% 46 48,917 258,923 6.99%

52 47,958 1,984,938 32 46 48,917 2,024,630 2.00% 46 48,917 2,024,630 2.00%

53 50,337 133,856 2 48 54,312 144,426 7.90% 48 54,312 144,426 7.90%

54 53,247 133,728 2 49 57,282 143,862 7.58% 49 57,282 143,862 7.58%

55 56,159 1,866,725 25 49 57,282 1,904,054 2.00% 49 57,282 1,904,054 2.00%

56 58,373 0 0 0 0

57 61,397 0 0 0 0

58 64,419 1,027,818 12 52 65,707 1,048,368 2.00% 52 65,707 1,048,368 2.00%

59 67,613 0 0 0 0

60 71,434 0 0 0 0

61 75,258 300,680 3 55 76,763 306,693 2.00% 55 76,763 306,693 2.00%

Totals 96,747,562 4,356 100,415,627 100,531,917

Increase in cost 3,668,064 3,784,354

APPENDIX 3

2018-19

Current Structure Assimilate then Increment Increment then Assimilate

Option A

2019-20

Grade A

Grade B

Grade C

Grade D

Grade E

Grade F

Grade G

Grade H

Grade H Market 

Supplement

Grade I

Grade J

Grade K

Grade L

Grade M

Grade N



Grade SCP
£ per 

annum

Total Cost 

£
No. of staff New SCP

£ per 

annum
Total Cost £

% 

Increase
New SCP

£ per 

annum
Total Cost £

% 

Increase

6 16,394 129,091 38 02 17,711 139,462 8.03% 01 17,364 136,729 5.92%

7 16,495 277,590 82 02 17,711 298,054 7.37% 02 17,711 298,054 7.37%

8 16,626 215,564 61 02 17,711 229,631 6.53% 02 17,711 229,631 6.53%

9 16,755 1,715,780 440 02 17,711 1,813,678 5.71% 02 17,711 1,813,678 5.71%

10 16,863 281,713 28 04 18,426 307,824 9.27% 03 18,065 301,793 7.13%

11 17,007 270,936 24 04 18,426 293,542 8.34% 04 18,426 293,542 8.34%

12 17,173 1,314,499 170 04 18,426 1,410,409 7.30% 04 18,426 1,410,409 7.30%

13 17,391 227,540 11 06 19,171 252,079 10.24% 05 18,795 245,909 8.07%

14 17,681 644,088 34 06 19,171 701,847 8.43% 05 18,795 684,669 6.30%

15 17,972 3,873,392 196 06 19,171 4,152,401 6.67% 05 18,795 4,050,768 4.58%

16 18,319 747,750 46 09 20,344 840,833 11.05% 08 19,945 818,179 8.88%

17 18,672 908,427 54 09 20,344 1,002,200 8.95% 08 19,945 975,198 6.82%

18 18,870 9,482,059 558 09 20,344 10,351,082 7.81% 08 19,945 10,072,198 5.70%

19 19,446 1,041,134 51 12 21,589 1,164,576 11.02% 11 21,166 1,141,758 8.85%

20 19,819 1,445,521 86 12 21,589 1,586,479 8.93% 11 21,166 1,555,395 6.80%

21 20,541 2,394,179 128 12 21,589 2,516,330 5.10% 12 21,589 2,516,330 5.10%

22 21,074 1,402,741 66 13 22,021 1,465,776 4.49% 14 22,462 1,495,130 6.59%

23 21,693 14,924,404 692 14 22,462 15,453,462 3.54% 14 22,462 15,453,462 3.54%

24 22,401 1,114,416 44 20 25,295 1,267,693 12.92% 19 24,799 1,242,836 10.70%

25 23,111 1,895,480 74 20 25,295 2,074,604 9.45% 19 24,799 2,033,924 7.30%

26 23,866 1,275,222 55 20 25,295 1,351,577 5.99% 20 25,295 1,351,577 5.99%

27 24,657 843,385 36 21 25,801 882,515 4.64% 22 26,317 900,165 6.73%

28 25,463 10,687,711 405 22 26,317 11,046,164 3.35% 22 26,317 11,046,164 3.35%

29 26,470 723,102 22 24 27,905 764,811 5.42% 24 27,905 764,811 5.42%

30 27,358 1,263,627 38 25 28,785 1,329,538 5.22% 25 28,785 1,329,538 5.22%

31 28,221 838,690 26 26 29,636 880,741 5.01% 26 29,636 880,741 5.01%

32 29,055 7,106,629 211 26 29,636 7,248,738 2.00% 26 29,636 7,248,738 2.00%

33 29,909 760,011 21 28 31,371 800,497 4.89% 28 31,371 800,497 4.89%

34 30,756 977,341 57 29 32,029 1,017,793 4.14% 29 32,029 1,017,793 4.14%

35 31,401 879,333 30 30 32,878 920,694 4.70% 30 32,878 920,694 4.70%

36 32,233 616,134 15 31 33,799 646,068 4.86% 31 33,799 646,068 4.86%

37 33,136 6,314,330 153 31 33,799 6,440,670 2.00% 31 33,799 6,440,670 2.00%

33 29,909 430,064 11 28 31,371 452,973 4.89% 28 31,371 452,973 4.89%

34 30,756 419,421 11 29 32,029 436,781 4.14% 29 32,029 436,781 4.14%

35 31,401 659,500 16 30 32,878 690,521 4.70% 30 32,878 690,521 4.70%

36 32,233 317,332 8 31 33,799 332,749 4.86% 31 33,799 332,749 4.86%

37 33,136 260,977 8 31 33,799 275,451 2.00% 31 33,799 275,451 2.00%

38 34,106 135,025 3 33 35,934 142,262 5.36% 33 35,934 142,262 5.36%

39 35,229 1,361,781 33 34 36,876 1,389,033 4.68% 34 36,876 1,389,033 4.68%

38 34,106 757,642 18 33 35,934 798,250 5.36% 33 35,934 798,250 5.36%

39 35,229 610,187 27 34 36,876 638,714 4.68% 34 36,876 638,714 4.68%

40 36,153 524,807 11 35 37,849 549,427 4.69% 35 37,849 549,427 4.69%

41 37,107 4,100,451 86 35 37,849 4,182,445 2.00% 35 37,849 4,182,445 2.00%

42 38,052 0 0 0 0

43 39,002 673,393 14 38 40,760 703,745 4.51% 38 40,760 703,745 4.51%

44 39,961 632,821 12 39 41,675 659,963 4.29% 39 41,675 659,963 4.29%

45 40,858 431,350 8 40 42,683 450,617 4.47% 40 42,683 450,617 4.47%

46 41,846 3,005,797 55 40 42,683 3,065,919 2.00% 40 42,683 3,065,919 2.00%

47 42,806 0 0 0 0

48 43,757 0 0 0 0

49 44,697 0 0 0 0

50 43,484 145,452 3 45 46,634 155,988 7.24% 45 46,634 155,988 7.24%

51 45,720 242,000 4 46 48,917 258,923 6.99% 46 48,917 258,923 6.99%

52 47,958 1,984,938 32 46 48,917 2,024,630 2.00% 46 48,917 2,024,630 2.00%

53 50,337 133,856 2 48 54,312 144,426 7.90% 48 54,312 144,426 7.90%

54 53,247 133,728 2 49 57,282 143,862 7.58% 49 57,282 143,862 7.58%

55 56,159 1,866,725 25 49 57,282 1,904,054 2.00% 49 57,282 1,904,054 2.00%

56 58,373 0 0 0 0

57 61,397 0 0 0 0

58 64,419 1,027,818 12 52 65,707 1,048,368 2.00% 52 65,707 1,048,368 2.00%

59 67,613 0 0 0 0

60 71,434 0 0 0 0

61 75,258 300,680 3 55 76,763 306,693 2.00% 55 76,763 306,693 2.00%

Totals 96,747,562 4,356 101,407,564 100,872,843

Increase in cost 4,660,001 4,125,281

APPENDIX 4

2018-19

Current Structure Assimilate then Increment Increment then Assimilate

Option B

2019-20

Grade A

Grade B

Grade C

Grade D

Grade E

Grade F

Grade G

Grade H

Grade H Market 

Supplement

Grade I

Grade J

Grade K

Grade L

Grade M

Grade N



APPENDIX 5

Grade SCP
£ per 

annum

Total Cost 

£
No. of staff New SCP

£ per 

annum
Total Cost £ % Increase New SCP

£ per 

annum
Total Cost £ % Increase

6 16,394 129,091 38 02 17,711 139,462 8.03% 01 17,364 136,729 5.92%

7 16,495 277,590 82 02 17,711 298,054 7.37% 02 17,711 298,054 7.37%

8 16,626 215,564 61 02 17,711 229,631 6.53% 02 17,711 229,631 6.53%

9 16,755 1,715,780 440 02 17,711 1,813,678 5.71% 02 17,711 1,813,678 5.71%

10 16,863 281,713 28 04 18,426 307,824 9.27% 03 18,065 301,793 7.13%

11 17,007 270,936 24 04 18,426 293,542 8.34% 04 18,426 293,542 8.34%

12 17,173 1,314,499 170 04 18,426 1,410,409 7.30% 04 18,426 1,410,409 7.30%

13 17,391 227,540 11 06 19,171 252,079 10.24% 05 18,795 245,909 8.07%

14 17,681 644,088 34 06 19,171 701,847 8.43% 05 18,795 684,669 6.30%

15 17,972 3,873,392 196 06 19,171 4,152,401 6.67% 05 18,795 4,050,768 4.58%

16 18,319 747,750 46 08 19,945 818,179 8.88% 07 19,554 802,139 6.74%

17 18,672 908,427 54 08 19,945 975,198 6.82% 07 19,554 956,081 4.72%

18 18,870 9,482,059 558 08 19,945 10,072,198 5.70% 07 19,554 9,874,744 3.62%

19 19,446 1,041,134 51 12 21,589 1,164,576 11.02% 11 21,166 1,141,758 8.85%

20 19,819 1,445,521 86 12 21,589 1,586,479 8.93% 11 21,166 1,555,395 6.80%

21 20,541 2,394,179 128 12 21,589 2,516,330 5.10% 12 21,589 2,516,330 5.10%

22 21,074 1,402,741 66 13 22,021 1,465,776 4.49% 14 22,462 1,495,130 6.59%

23 21,693 14,924,404 692 15 22,911 15,762,366 5.61% 14 22,462 15,453,462 3.54%

24 22,401 1,114,416 44 18 24,313 1,218,479 8.54% 17 23,836 1,194,574 6.41%

25 23,111 1,895,480 74 18 24,313 1,994,064 5.20% 19 24,799 2,033,924 7.30%

26 23,866 1,275,222 55 20 25,295 1,351,577 5.99% 20 25,295 1,351,577 5.99%

27 24,657 843,385 36 21 25,801 882,515 4.64% 22 26,317 900,165 6.73%

28 25,463 10,687,711 405 22 26,317 11,046,164 3.35% 22 26,317 11,046,164 3.35%

29 26,470 723,102 22 24 27,905 764,811 5.42% 24 27,905 764,811 5.42%

30 27,358 1,263,627 38 25 28,785 1,329,538 5.22% 25 28,785 1,329,538 5.22%

31 28,221 838,690 26 26 29,636 880,741 5.01% 26 29,636 880,741 5.01%

32 29,055 7,106,629 211 27 30,507 7,492,996 5.00% 26 29,636 7,248,738 2.00%

33 29,909 408,141 12 30 32,878 450,533 9.93% 29 32,029 438,899 7.09%

34 30,756 363,349 41 30 32,878 388,418 6.90% 29 32,029 378,388 4.14%

35 31,401 329,750 16 30 32,878 345,260 4.70% 30 32,878 345,260 4.70%

36 32,233 277,647 7 31 33,799 291,136 4.86% 31 33,799 291,136 4.86%

37 33,136 2,863,108 67 31 33,799 2,920,394 2.00% 31 33,799 2,920,394 2.00%

33 29,909 781,934 20 32 34,788 918,169 16.31% 32 34,788 918,169 16.31%

34 30,756 1,033,413 27 32 34,788 1,175,128 13.11% 32 34,788 1,175,128 13.11%

35 31,401 1,209,083 30 32 34,788 1,346,647 10.79% 32 34,788 1,346,647 10.79%

36 32,233 655,819 16 32 34,788 711,581 7.93% 32 34,788 711,581 7.93%

37 33,136 3,712,199 94 32 34,788 3,918,072 4.99% 32 34,788 3,918,072 4.99%

38 34,106 135,025 3 32 34,788 137,725 2.00% 32 34,788 137,725 2.00%

39 35,229 1,361,781 33 33 35,934 1,389,033 2.00% 33 35,934 1,389,033 2.00%

38 34,106 360,067 9 36 38,813 409,761 13.80% 35 37,849 399,583 10.97%

39 35,229 162,716 17 36 38,813 179,270 10.17% 35 37,849 174,818 7.44%

40 36,153 381,678 8 36 38,813 409,761 7.36% 35 37,849 399,583 4.69%

41 37,107 2,091,373 43 36 38,813 2,187,524 4.60% 35 37,849 2,133,192 2.00%

38 34,106 397,574 9 38 40,760 475,140 19.51% 38 40,760 475,140 19.51%

39 35,229 447,470 10 38 40,760 517,724 15.70% 38 40,760 517,724 15.70%

40 36,153 143,129 3 38 40,760 161,368 12.74% 38 40,760 161,368 12.74%

41 37,107 2,009,078 43 38 40,760 2,206,862 9.84% 38 40,760 2,206,862 9.84%

42 38,052 0 0 0 0

43 39,002 51,469 1 41 43,662 57,777 11.95% 40 42,683 56,327 9.44%

44 39,961 210,940 4 41 43,662 231,107 9.26% 40 42,683 225,309 6.81%

45 40,858 0 0 41 43,662 0 6.86% 40 42,683 0 4.47%

46 41,846 1,306,168 24 41 43,662 1,366,582 4.34% 40 42,683 1,332,294 2.00%

43 39,002 621,923 13 42 44,632 713,647 14.44% 42 44,632 713,647 14.44%

44 39,961 421,880 8 42 44,632 472,483 11.69% 42 44,632 472,483 11.69%

45 40,858 431,350 8 42 44,632 472,483 9.24% 42 44,632 472,483 9.24%

46 41,846 1,699,629 31 42 44,632 1,817,748 6.66% 42 44,632 1,817,748 6.66%

47 42,806 0 0 0 0

48 43,757 0 0 0 0

49 44,697 0 0 0 0

50 43,484 145,452 3 45 47,894 160,203 10.14% 44 47,894 155,988 10.14%

51 45,720 242,000 4 45 47,894 253,508 4.76% 47 47,894 268,138 4.76%

52 47,958 1,984,938 32 47 50,417 2,096,688 5.13% 47 50,417 2,096,688 5.13%

53 50,337 133,856 2 49 53,314 141,773 5.91% 50 53,314 147,011 5.91%

54 53,247 133,728 2 51 57,282 143,862 7.58% 51 57,282 143,862 7.58%

55 56,159 1,866,725 25 51 57,282 1,904,054 2.00% 51 57,282 1,904,054 2.00%

56 58,373 0 0 0 0

57 61,397 0 0 0 0

58 64,419 1,027,818 12 55 65,707 1,048,368 2.00% 55 65,707 1,048,368 2.00%

59 67,613 0 0 0 0

60 71,434 0 0 0 0

61 75,258 300,680 3 59 76,763 306,693 2.00% 59 76,763 306,693 2.00%

Totals 96,747,562 4,356 102,647,398 101,610,250

Increase in cost 5,899,836 4,862,688

2019-20

2018-19

Current Structure Assimilate then Increment Increment then Assimilate

Option C

Grade A

Grade B

Grade C

Grade D

Grade E

Grade F

Grade G

Grade H

Grade H +

Grade I

Grade M

Grade N

Grade I +

Grade J

Grade J +

Grade K

Grade L


